
General $960,895

Capital Outlay $1,001,921

Special Education $280,226

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.885

Owner Occupied $4.218

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $8.729

Special Education $1.616

Bond Redemption $0.000

Capital Outlay $2.844

2019 Payable 2020 Levy 
per Thousand

$2,611,873

$50,551

$0

General Aid

Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$2,662,424Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2019 Payable 2020
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $314,419,009

Owner Occupied $152,989,499

Other Non-Ag/Utilities $68,544,676

Total $535,953,184

December 2019 Federal Child Count*

12.7

45.1%

48.8

$46,683Average Teacher Salary

Avg Years of Experience

% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

14.4

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 470.533

9-12 214.098

483.297

223.089

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membersip

Total 684.630 706.387

Student Data

Fall 2019 PK-12 Enrollment 703

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 93

District Dropout Rate 0.3%

% Special Needs Students* 13.2%

% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 20.5%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

96.9%

64

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, Special 

Education and Pension Funds

Area in Square Miles: 205

Fall 2019 K-12 Fall Enrollment 703

Educational Funds $8,383

Sparsity $0

Home School ADM 39.18

Fall 2019 State Aid Fall Enrollment 704.82

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

47

Math

Reading

Science

Composite Score

21.5

19.6

20.2

20.6

20.6
93

2019-2020 Profile of Beresford School District 61-2

Home County: Union

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

* District has an opt out of GF 
levy.

PK 0.000 0.000

301 W Maple St, Beresford, SD  57004

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $57,878

as of 12/10/2020



Bond Redemption $0

Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $2,744,558

PK Instruction $0

Adult Instruction $0

$746,906

$15,850

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0

Non-Programmed $0

Debt Service $0

Co-Curricular $305,504

$0

$0

$0

$0

Local $1,980,938

County $67,232

State $2,736,500

Federal $121,076

Total $4,905,746

$1,498,671

$0

$0

$42,733

$848,228

$0

$50,551

$0

General Capital Outlay Special Education Pension

$1,541,404 $898,779 $608

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$8,820

Capital Outlay Pension

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$608

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$32,249

$0

$0

$319,816

$595,849

$249,864

$0

$1,980

$0

$7,850

$0

$0

$0

$539,357

$32,257

$100,180

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$97,413

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,103

$188,900

Operation/Maint. Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction

PK Instruction

Adult Instruction

Community Services

Non-Programmed

Debt Service

Co-Curricular

Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services

Administration Services

Transportation Services

Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services

Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$111,655 $6,800 $0 $0

$0 $0 $0 $0

$615,972 $331,215 $0 $0

Salary Property Other

$2,639,846

$0

$0

$230,770

$417,476

$83,854

$0

$163,178

$123,965

$26,644

$0

$97,412

$0

$193,976

$654,732

$0

$0

$52,439

$113,810

$25,590

$0

$54,357

$33,986

$5,547

$0

$0

$0

$28,396

$137,906

$15,850

$0

$127,505

$38,137

$1,677

$0

$341,836

$28,260

$242,689

$0

$0

$0

$42,145

$288,948

$0

$0

$9,283

$9,918

$7,334

$0

$78,568

$47,433

$38,489

$0

$0

$0

$73,243

$0

$0

$0

$1,980

$0

$0

$0

$261,006

$7,850

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$16,509

$0

$0

$48,242

$16,220

$9,799

$0

$0

$539,357

$0

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Beresford School District 61-2

Other Enterprise

$0

$325,203 $323,167

$4,943,219 $1,108,357 $862,936 $129,662Total Expenditures

$3,977,123 $968,856 $976,005 $553,215 $270,836 $630,127


